Annex 2



Maria ROUSSEVA Born on April 24, 1972

Domiciled in: Sofia, Bulgaria Residence in Moscow, Russie

Mrs. Maria ROUSSEVA is a graduate of University of National and World Economy, Sofia, Bulgaria, specialization International Economic Relations and she has a master's degree from Leipzig University, Germany, specialization Business studies.

She is a person with 20 years experience in banking field over which 15 years in management positions such as: Head of Multinational Corporates at HVB Bank Biochim, Bulgaria (April 2002 – October 2005); Head of Corporate and Investment Banking at Societe Generale Expressbank, Bulgaria (November 2005 – October 2011); Deputy CEO/ Deputy Chairman of the Management Board, Head of Corporate and Financial Markets at Societe Generale Expressbank, Bulgaria (November 2012 – June 2015); CEO/ Chairman of the Executive Board at Societe Generale Bank Serbia (July 2015 – July 2019); Member of the Supervisory Board at Ohridska Banka, Societe Generale Group (February 2012 – December 2019); Member of the Board of Directors at SKB Banka Slovenia, Societe Generale Group (May 2018 – December 2019), Member of the Board of Directors at Rusfinance Bank LLC, Rosbank Group (August 27, 2019 to March 1st, 2021).

Currently, she is First Deputy CEO/ First Deputy Chairman of the Management Board at PJSC Rosbank, Societe Generale Group (since August 21, 2019), Member of the Board of Directors of Societe Generale Insurance LLC and Societe Generale Life Insurance LLC (since September 18, 2019).